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HolloRod™ Check Valve 2 7/8” EUE 

 Dimensions: 

  Pin API 2 7/8” EUE - Pin API 2 7/8” EUE 

 

End Combination OD ID L1 L2 Nominal Weight 

Pin API 2 7/8” EUE – Pin 
API 2 7/8” EUE 

3.094” 
(78.6 mm) 

1.614” 
(41 mm) 

7.874” 
(200 mm) 

5.315” 
(135 mm) 

8.77 lb (3.98 kg) 

* It can be used both as surface or downhole check valve. 

 Steel Grades: 

  Valve body is made of AISI 4140 steel. 

 Cartridge Specifications: 

Cartridge Material O-Ring Opening 
Pressure 

Max. 
Recommended 

Working 
Pressure 

Max. 
Temperature 

K2224D 18-65 303 Stainless 
Steel 

Viton 65 psi 
(448 kPa) 

3000 psi     
(21 MPa) 

399°C (204°C) 

* Each valve is inspected on a test bench using counterpressures up to 4500 psi to verify its sealability. 
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